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Beschreibung/Description (1025 Zeichen)

Die meisten Menschen haben ein bis zwei beste Freunde und hdchstens flinf wirklich enge
Freunde. Eine Umfrage im Auftrag der Universitat Chemnitz ergab im Schnitt sogar nur
knapp drei Personen, mit denen wir persoénliche Gedanken und Geflihle teilen. Mit den
Jahren wird es schwieriger, neue Freunde zu gewinnen. Und doch: Mittlerweile im flinften
Jahr und es werden nicht weniger. Der Umfrage Killer Evosonic dankt mit langer Nase
Richtung Universitdt Chemnitz den Freunden dieser Compilation: Danke BluFin Records,
City Of Drums, Eternal Basement Recordings, Form & Terra, Harthouse, MixCult, Ohral,
Plastic City, Unvirtual Music, Volume Berlin Records und Vorwarts Musik. Dank dem
sensationellen Continuous Mix von Tom La Mer sind alle noch enger zusammengertickt.

Most people have one or two best friends and no more than five really close friends. A
survey commissioned by the University of Chemnitz even found an average of just under
three people with whom we share personal thoughts and feelings. As the years go by, it
becomes more difficult to make new friends. And yet: in the meantime in the fifth year
and it does not become less. The survey killer Evosonic thanks with a long nose towards
the University of Chemnitz the friends of this compilation: Thank you BluFin Records, City
Of Drums, Eternal Basement Recordings, Form & Terra, Harthouse, MixCult, Ohral, Plastic
City, Unvirtual Music, Volume Berlin Records and Vorwarts Musik. Thanks to the
sensational Continuous Mix by Tom La Mer, everyone is even closer together.
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Cut N Glue - Square in a Circle (Stadtblick Remix)

Livio Sandro, Bodo Felusch - Daniela

Curriculum - No Entry (Hackfreed Remix)

Der Dritte Raum - Hale Bopp (Boris Brejcha Remix)
Pheelay - Come On (Tom La Mer Remix)

Dilby, Julian Millan - Full Hearts & Empty Pockets

Eternal Basement - Yellow Dolphins & Air Liquide (Christian Craken Remix)
Chris Maico Schmidt - Feeling (Noah Levin Edit)

Felix Reichelt, Rubic - Roll

Toni Rios, NivesKa - Closer to You (Sascha Dives S2 Remix)
The Timewriter - Lion Steps

Djalo - Time Contact

Lutzenkirchen - En Route to Atlanta
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Label Infos

City of Drums: https://www.beatport.com/label/city-of-drums-black-label/101764
BluFin: https://www.beatport.com/label/blufin/1161

Form & Terra: https://www.beatport.com/label/form-and-terra-records/81028
Harthouse: https://www.beatport.com/label/harthouse/2886

Plastic City: https://www.beatport.com/label/plastic-city/2887

Eternal Basement Recordings: https://www.beatport.com/label/ebr-eternal-basement-
recordings/41311

MixCult: https://www.beatport.com/label/mixcult-digital/83321

Ohral: https://www.beatport.com/label/ohral/13167

Unvirtual Music: https://www.beatport.com/label/unvirtual-music/9664

Volume Berlin Records: https://www.beatport.com/label/volume-berlin-records/69600
Vorwarts Musik: https://www.beatport.com/label/vorwarts-musik/82992

Tom La Mer: https://www.beatport.com/artist/tom-la-mer/474506

Evosonic Records: https://www.beatport.com/label/evosonic-records/57453
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